
650 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.25 

are no longer appropriate. The Bill is promoted by the com
pany whose address to which communications or notices may 
be sent is at the offices of Messrs Ralph Thomson Shaw 
Atkinson & Rea, Solicitors, 168-170 Hereford Street, Christ
church. A copy of the proposed Bill may be inspected at the 
above--mentioned address:. 

Dated this 5th day of April 1971. 
THE CHRISTCHURCH GAS, COAL AND COKE 

COMPANY LIMITED 
by its solicitors Ralph Thomson Shaw Atkinson & 

Rea. 
866 

-----------------------
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 
A selective range of Government publications is available 

from the following Government Bookshops; 
Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba St. 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland; State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 
Hamilton, Barton Street 

P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 
Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or 
overseas. 

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for y,our requirements. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETI'E 

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $18 per 
calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 

Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECTFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Asso
ciation, Private Bag, Wellington. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulafions as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GEl\'ERAL PUBLICATIONS 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND 1HE PIONEERING PERIOD 

By JAMES CoWAN 
Vol. I, 1845-1864. 

472 pages, illustrated. 
Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. 

Price $4.50. 

Price $4.50. 

THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS 
(Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3) 

By A. D. TWEEDIE 
36 pages. Price 20c. 

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 3) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
204 pages, illustraJted, maps in pocket. Price $4.50. 

ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU 
By Mrs NGUYEN DANGHAI 

24 pages. Price 5c. 

ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND 
RESEARCH IN NEW ZEALAND 

REPORT OF CoMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968 
204 pages. Price $4. 

OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) 
MINISTRY OF WORKS 

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price $9. 

THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND 
PARLIAM!ENT HOUSE 

Prepared by H. N. DoLLIMORE, Clerk '()If the House of 
Representatives and Qerk of Parliament 

This illustrated bookiet presents a wealth of information in 
an easy to read ml!JD.Iler, covering the structure, powers, 
functions, and pxiocedure of Parliament. One of the ililustra. 
tions is an impressive phoitogra:ph of the opening of Parlia
ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954. 

Price 20c. 

PASTORAL AUSTRALIA 
(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) 

By K. W. ROBINSON 
32 pages. Price 20c. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Animals Act: Notice 
Child Welfare Act: Notice 
Corrigendum 
Customs Tariff : Notices . 
Dairy Board Act : N o,tice 
Electricity Act: Notice ...... 
Fire Servuces Act: Notices 
Harbours Act; Notices ..... . 
Heavy Mo,vor Vehicle Regulations: Notices 
Indecent Publications Tribunal; Notices 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Auth~J'rtties Loans Act: Notice 
Meat Act; Notice 
Maori Affairs Act : Notices 
Mining Aot: Notices 
Public Works Act; Notices 
Regulations Aot: Notice ..... . 
Reserve Bank: Statement .... .. 
Standards Act: N ortices ..... . 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Tariff and Development Board; Notice 
Transpo1<1 Act: Notices ..... 
Vlaluation of Land Act: Notrce 

PAGE 
642 

619 

640 

641 

632 
620 
615 
633 
632 
628 
6W 
628 
629 

632,633 
629 
632 
632 
629 

633,636 
621 
639 
636 
633 
637 
632 
632 
632 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 615-619 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1971 


