are no longer appropriate. The Bill is promoted by the company whose address to which communications or notices may be sent is at the offices of Messrs Ralph Thomson Shaw Atkinson & Rea, Solicitors, 168-170 Hereford Street, Christchurch. A copy of the proposed Bill may be inspected at the above-mentioned address

Dated this 5th day of April 1971.

# THE CHRISTCHURCH GAS, COAL AND COKE COMPANY LIMITED

by its solicitors Ralph Thomson Shaw Atkinson & Rea.

866

## NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS

### GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba St.

Auckland: State Advances Bldg., Rutland Street Telephone 559 572

Telephone 32 919 P.O. Box 5344 Hamilton, Barton Street P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace Telephone 50 331

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 Dunedin; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 Telephone 78 294

Wholesale Retail Mail Order

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or overseas.

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

#### THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$18 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

## NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Asso-ciation, Private Bag, Wellington.

#### STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:
(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

#### GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS

# AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

**BV JAMES COWAN** 

Vol. I, 1845-1864. Price \$4.50. 472 pages, illustrated. Vol. II, The Hauhau Wars 1864–1872. 560 pages, illustrated. Price \$4.50.

# THE NORTH-EAST COASTLANDS

(Geographical Regions of Australia No. 3) By A. D. TWEEDIE

36 pages.

24 pages.

NORTHLAND (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 3) MINISTRY OF WORKS

204 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price \$4.50.

## ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU

By Mrs NGUYEN DANGHAI

Price 5c.

ORGANISATION OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH IN NEW ZEALAND

**REPORT OF COMMISSION OF INQUIRY, 1968** 204 pages Price \$4.

## OTAGO (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 5) MINISTRY OF WORKS

274 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. Price \$9.

#### THE PARLIAMENT OF NEW ZEALAND AND PARLIAMENT HOUSE

Prepared by H. N. DOLLIMORE, Clerk of the House of Representatives and Clerk of Parliament

This illustrated booklet presents a wealth of information in an easy to read manner, covering the structure, powers, functions, and procedure of Parliament. One of the illustrations is an impressive photograph of the opening of Parlia-ment by Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, on 12 January 1954.

Price 20c.

## PASTORAL AUSTRALIA

(Geographic Regions of Australia No. 6) By K. W. ROBINSON

32 pages.

#### Price 20c.

# CONTENTS

					Page
Advertisements	•••••	*****			642
APPOINTMENTS		·····		•••••	619
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	·	•••••			640
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NO	DTICES				641
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Animals Act: Notice					632
Child Welfare Act: No	otice	•••••			620
Corrigendum	•••••	•••••			615
Customs Tariff: Notices	s				633
Dairy Board Act: Not	ice	•			632
Electricity Act: Notice		•	•••••	••••••	628
Fire Services Act: No		••			620
Harbours Act: Notices		•••••			628
Heavy Motor Vehicle			ices		629
Indecent Publications Tribunal: Notices				632	2, 633
Land Districts, Land R	eserved,	Revoked.	, etc.		629
Local Authorities Loan	s Act: N	lotice	*****		632
Meat Act: Notice		<b></b>			632
Maori Affairs Act: No	otices	•••••			629
Mining Act: Notices			•••••	633	636
Public Works Act: Not	tices				621
Regulations Act: Notice	в	•••••	•••••	•••••	639
Reserve Bank: Statemen	ut				636
Standards Act: Notices		•••••			633
Schedule of Contracts:	Notice	•••••	*	•••••	637
Tariff and Development	t Board:	Notice			632
Transport Act: Notices		••••••	•••••	••	632
Valuation of Land Act	: Notice	•••••			632

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 615-619

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1971

Price 20c.